)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 11:30:21 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0376 General Bill, By Anderson
Summary: Tort liability, county sheriff and city law enforcement departments not liable when escorting funeral processions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 15-78-60, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE EXCEPTIONS FROM LIABILITY FOR GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES UNDER THE GOVERNMENTAL TORT CLAIMS
ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT COUNTY SHERIFFS' DEPARTMENTS AND MUNICIPAL LAW ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENTS
FROM LIABILITY WHEN ESCORTING FUNERAL PROCESSIONS.

01/20/99
01/20/99
03/03/99
03/04/99
03/09/99
03/10/99
03/10/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-12
Read second time SJ-25

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
Introduced and read first time HJ-15
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15

Page 1 of 1



