

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

### S 0376 General Bill, By Anderson

**Summary:** Tort liability, county sheriff and city law enforcement departments not liable when escorting funeral processions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 15-78-60, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE EXCEPTIONS FROM LIABILITY FOR GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES UNDER THE GOVERNMENTAL TORT CLAIMS ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT COUNTY SHERIFFS' DEPARTMENTS AND MUNICIPAL LAW ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENTS FROM LIABILITY WHEN ESCORTING FUNERAL PROCESSIONS.

01/20/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
01/20/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
03/03/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-12
03/04/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
03/09/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
03/10/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
03/10/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15